# -080000 900 45

| (Requestor's Name)                      |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| (Address)                               |  |  |
| (Address)                               |  |  |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |  |  |
| (Document Number)                       |  |  |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |  |  |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| Office Use Only                         |  |  |

.



12/27/24--01025--017 \*\*25.09

FILED 2024 DEC 27 PH 3: 41 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FL

### COVER LETTER

## To: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SECRETARY OF SHAT

SUBJECT: <u>OVIEDO MEDICAL, LEC</u> (Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Amended and Restated Articles of Organization are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Tony Nasser Name of Person

Elevated Law Firm/Company

 $\frac{600.17^{th}\ Street,\ 28th\ Floor}{Address}$ 

Denver, Colorado 80226 City/State and Zip Code

<u>tnasser *a* elevated law</u> E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Tony Nasser at (720) 689-4986 Name of Person Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$25,00 Filing Fee

### Mailing Address:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### Street Address:

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32303



# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR OVIEDO MEDICAL, LLC (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on October 1, 2008, and assigned Florida document number L08000090045.

This amendment and restatement is to amend and restate the Articles of Organization as follows:

### **ARTICLE 1 - Name**

7

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Oviedo Medical, LLC

### **ARTICLE II - Address**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

773 S Lake Jessup Ave. Oviedo, Florida 32765

# ARTICLE III -- Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Bassam Nasser 773 S Lake Jessup Ave Oviedo, Florida 32765

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent Signature:

### ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the managing members/managers are:

| Title | Name          | Address                                 |
|-------|---------------|---|
| MGR   | BASSAM NASSER | 773 S LAKE JESSUP AVE., OVIEDO FL 32765 |

| MGR | SAMMY NASSER | 8322 PINEVILLE MATTHEWS RD. STE 602.      |
|-----|--------------|---|
|     |              | PMB 1152, CHARLOTTE, NC 28226             |
| MGR | TONY NASSER  | 600 17TH ST, 28TH FLOOR, DENVER, CO 80202 |
| MGR | NANCY NASSER | 3217 SHADY GLEN DR., GRAPEVINE, TX 76051  |

### **ARTICLE V – Effective Date**

ĩ ١.

.

The effective date for this Restated and Amended Articles of Organization shall be the date of filing.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.115, F.S.

Dated: December 16, 2024

Signature of member or authorized representative of a member

Tony Nasser

Typed Name of Signee

27 PH 3:4